
                       Heavener Cross Country Meet
                          Thursday, Oct 10, 2024
                               Heavener, OK

       *********** JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS TEAM SCORE - 1 Mile **********

  1.    36  Spiro Junior High         (   7:55    39:33   2:03)
========================================
  1      1  Sophia Bowling               7:14
  2      3  Kynslee Darneal              7:31
  3      5  Alexia Nunez                 7:43
  4      7  Whitley Wiedel               7:48
  5     20  Tessa Klaeger                9:17

  2.    42  Wister Jr. High School    (   7:54    39:30   1:00)
========================================
  1      2  Cadence Harger               7:16
  2      4  Margo Repass                 7:35
  3     11  Alysson Matias               8:11
  4     12  Kaylee Clague                8:12
  5     13  Vivian Cole                  8:16
  6   ( 15) Annelin Martin               8:46

  3.    63  Hodgen - ORES (2)         (   8:23    41:53   1:07)
========================================
  1      6  Delaine Faulkenberry         7:45
  2     10  Konnie Smallwood             8:10
  3     14  Rexleigh Taylor              8:19
  4     16  Makayla Taylor               8:47
  5     17  Jimena Ramirez               8:52

  4.    75  Poteau Middle School      (   8:46    43:49   2:10)
========================================
  1      8  Morgan Cohen                 7:54
  2      9  Scarlett Snyder              7:55
  3     18  Macy Nixon                   8:57
  4     19  Ava Hembree                  8:59
  5     21  Yarely Aquino               10:04

                 Overall Junior High Girls 1 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== ======= ===== 
    1        283 Blakelee Wyatt       Wright City Jun    6:55  6:55 
    2    1   257 Sophia Bowling       Spiro Junior Hi    7:14  7:14 
    3    2   277 Cadence Harger       Wister Jr. High    7:16  7:16 
    4    3   259 Kynslee Darneal      Spiro Junior Hi    7:31  7:31 
    5    4   281 Margo Repass         Wister Jr. High    7:35  7:35 



    6    5   268 Alexia Nunez         Spiro Junior Hi    7:43  7:43 
    7    6   218 Delaine Faulkenberry Hodgen - ORES (    7:45  7:45 
    8    7   274 Whitley Wiedel       Spiro Junior Hi    7:48  7:48 
    9        987 Kira Reineman        Fanshawe - ORES    7:49  7:49 
   10    8   222 Morgan Cohen         Poteau Middle S    7:54  7:54 
   11    9   235 Scarlett Snyder      Poteau Middle S    7:55  7:55 
   12        170 Miriam Lunasanchez   Heavener Junior    7:56  7:56 
   13   10   182 Konnie Smallwood     Hodgen - ORES (    8:10  8:10 
   14   11   280 Alysson Matias       Wister Jr. High    8:11  8:11 
   15        169 Autumn Forehand      Heavener Junior    8:12  8:12 
   16   12   275 Kaylee Clague        Wister Jr. High    8:12  8:12 
   17   13   276 Vivian Cole          Wister Jr. High    8:16  8:16 
   18   14   184 Rexleigh Taylor      Hodgen - ORES (    8:19  8:19 
   19        983 Abigail Armstrong    Fanshawe - ORES    8:36  8:36 
   20        216 Chloe Wiles          Poteau High Sch    8:39  8:39 
   21   15   279 Annelin Martin       Wister Jr. High    8:46  8:46 
   22   16   183 Makayla Taylor       Hodgen - ORES (    8:47  8:47 
   23   17  2222 Jimena Ramirez       Hodgen - ORES (    8:52  8:52 
   24   18   230 Macy Nixon           Poteau Middle S    8:57  8:57 
   25          6 Annalise Koch        Bokoshe Middle     8:57  8:57 
   26   19   224 Ava Hembree          Poteau Middle S    8:59  8:59 
   27   20   266 Tessa Klaeger        Spiro Junior Hi    9:17  9:17 
   28        419 Madison Walters      Bokoshe Middle     9:45  9:45 
   29   21  2181 Yarely Aquino        Poteau Middle S   10:04 10:04 
   30        610 Emily VelazquezAlvar Bokoshe Middle    10:44 10:44 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

        *********** JH BOYS TEAM SCORE - 2 Mile **********

  1.    29  Spiro Junior High         (  12:41  1:03:22   1:31)
========================================
  1      1  Paden Darneal               12:06
  2      3  Lane Deshazo                12:18
  3      6  Napierce Gordon             12:33
  4      8  Chasin Spiers               12:48
  5     11  Wyatt Wiedel                13:37
  6   ( 12) Jackson Grant               13:39
  7   ( 13) Baylor Hammontree           13:42

  2.    57  Heavener Junior High      (  14:05  1:10:22   4:05)
========================================
  1      2  Slayde Cockburn             12:15
  2      7  Justin Boss                 12:44
  3     10  Ethan Anderson              13:29
  4     18  Aidin Enger                 15:34



  5     20  Gentry Brown                16:20
  6   ( 24) Jesus Pacheco               22:03

  3.    66  Poteau Middle School      (  14:30  1:12:28   5:51)
========================================
  1      4  Evan Adams                  12:21
  2      9  Jackson Strickland          13:18
  3     14  Creighton Clark             13:59
  4     17  Quoy Chun                   14:38
  5     22  Pin Nguyen                  18:12
  6   ( 23) Fernando Elizondo           19:12

  4.    76  Hodgen - ORES (2)         (  14:39  1:13:14   4:21)
========================================
  1      5  Ryland Roberts              12:25
  2     15  Eli Crouch                  14:00
  3     16  Josh Hamner                 14:22
  4     19  Bryce West                  15:41

   5     21  Koldyn Westbrook            16:46

                  Overall Junior High Boys 2 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          St Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== == ======= ===== 
    1    1   258 Paden Darneal        Spiro Junior Hi      12:06  6:03 
    2    2   167 Slayde Cockburn      Heavener Junior      12:15  6:08 
    3    3   260 Lane Deshazo         Spiro Junior Hi      12:18  6:09 
    4    4  2171 Evan Adams           Poteau Middle S      12:21  6:11 
    5    5   180 Ryland Roberts       Hodgen - ORES (      12:25  6:13 
    6    6   262 Napierce Gordon      Spiro Junior Hi      12:33  6:17 
    7    7   165 Justin Boss          Heavener Junior      12:44  6:22 
    8    8   271 Chasin Spiers        Spiro Junior Hi      12:48  6:24 
    9    9   236 Jackson Strickland   Poteau Middle S      13:18  6:39 
   10   10   164 Ethan Anderson       Heavener Junior      13:29  6:45 
   11   11   273 Wyatt Wiedel         Spiro Junior Hi      13:37  6:49 
   12   12   263 Jackson Grant        Spiro Junior Hi      13:39  6:50 
   13   13   264 Baylor Hammontree    Spiro Junior Hi      13:42  6:51 
   14        261 Justin Ecker         Spiro Junior Hi      13:43  6:52 
   15   14  2211 Creighton Clark      Poteau Middle S      13:59  7:00 
   16   15   217 Eli Crouch           Hodgen - ORES (      14:00  7:00 
   17        272 Ian Sublet           Spiro Junior Hi      14:19  7:10 
   18   16   219 Josh Hamner          Hodgen - ORES (      14:22  7:11 
   19   17  2201 Quoy Chun            Poteau Middle S      14:38  7:19 
   20   18   168 Aidin Enger          Heavener Junior      15:34  7:47 
   21   19   185 Bryce West           Hodgen - ORES (      15:41  7:51 
   22   20   166 Gentry Brown         Heavener Junior      16:20  8:10 
   23        278 Sam Martin           Wister Jr. High      16:27  8:14 
   24   21   186 Koldyn Westbrook     Hodgen - ORES (      16:46  8:23 
   25   22   229 Pin Nguyen           Poteau Middle S      18:12  9:06 
   26        256 Cody Allen           Spiro Junior Hi      18:18  9:09 



   27   23   223 Fernando Elizondo    Poteau Middle S      19:12  9:36 
   28   24   214 Jesus Pacheco        Heavener Junior      22:03 11:02 
   29        269 Corbin Pierce        Spiro Junior Hi      24:03 12:02 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

  *********** HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS - 2 Mile TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    34  Poteau High School        (  14:30  1:12:27   2:44)
========================================
  1      1  Alessia Osterhout           12:41
  2      5  Chloe Wiles                 14:29
  3      7  Avery Cruse                 14:53
  4      8  Kelby Donathan              14:59
  5     13  Sarah Andrews               15:25
  6   ( 21) Kylie Donathan              17:25

  2.    43  Heavener High School      (  14:52  1:14:18   1:16)
========================================
  1      3  Chloe Mcmahan               14:12
  2      4  Allison Palmer              14:17
  3     10  Gracie Springfield          15:10
  4     11  Christa Keller              15:11
  5     15  Jenna Scroggins             15:28
  6   ( 16) Alexa Cruz                  15:39
  7   ( 17) Camilla Aguilar             16:03

  3.    72  Roland High School        (  16:04  1:20:19   3:42)
========================================
  1      2  Molly Carver                13:48
  2      9  Cadence Cole                15:04
  3     19  Abby Bower                  16:45
  4     20  Anistyn Howard              17:12
  5     22  Landyn Ramey                17:30
  6   ( 24) Miraleah Reagan             19:29
  7   ( 25) Erika Raney                 21:14

  4.    73  McCurtain High School     (  16:04  1:20:17   3:36)
========================================
  1      6  Alyona Worsham              14:38
  2     12  Addison Clements            15:14
  3     14  Kaylee Culwell              15:27
  4     18  Libby Carlile               16:44
  5     23  Elizabeth Smith             18:14



                 Overall High School Girls 2 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== ======= ===== 
    1    1  2141 Alessia Osterhout    Poteau High Sch   12:41 12:41 
    2    2   241 Molly Carver         Roland High Sch   13:48 13:48 
    3    3   394 Chloe Mcmahan        Heavener High S   14:12 14:12 
    4    4   157 Allison Palmer       Heavener High S   14:17 14:17 
    5    5  2161 Chloe Wiles          Poteau High Sch   14:29 14:29 
    6    6   191 Alyona Worsham       McCurtain High    14:38 14:38 
    7    7   200 Avery Cruse          Poteau High Sch   14:53 14:53 
    8    8   202 Kelby Donathan       Poteau High Sch   14:59 14:59 
    9    9   242 Cadence Cole         Roland High Sch   15:04 15:04 
   10   10   161 Gracie Springfield   Heavener High S   15:10 15:10 
   11   11  1000 Christa Keller       Heavener High S   15:11 15:11 
   12   12   188 Addison Clements     McCurtain High    15:14 15:14 
   13   13   192 Sarah Andrews        Poteau High Sch   15:25 15:25 
   14   14   189 Kaylee Culwell       McCurtain High    15:27 15:27 
   15   15   160 Jenna Scroggins      Heavener High S   15:28 15:28 
   16   16   998 Alexa Cruz           Heavener High S   15:39 15:39 
   17        255 Kylie Shipman        Spiro High Scho   15:50 15:50 
   18   17   990 Camilla Aguilar      Heavener High S   16:03 16:03 
   19        158 Mia Sanchez          Heavener High S   16:17 16:17 
   20   18   187 Libby Carlile        McCurtain High    16:44 16:44 
   21   19   239 Abby Bower           Roland High Sch   16:45 16:45 
   22   20   243 Anistyn Howard       Roland High Sch   17:12 17:12 
   23        149 Hayvynn Rogers       Arkoma High Sch   17:13 17:13 
   24   21   203 Kylie Donathan       Poteau High Sch   17:25 17:25 
   25   22   247 Landyn Ramey         Roland High Sch   17:30 17:30 
   26   23   190 Elizabeth Smith      McCurtain High    18:14 18:14 
   27   24   249 Miraleah Reagan      Roland High Sch   19:29 19:29 
   28   25   248 Erika Raney          Roland High Sch   21:14 21:14 
   29        250 Jaylynn Goss         Spiro High Scho   22:23 22:23 
   30        245 Kierstan Kirkpatrick Roland High Sch   22:26 22:26 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com
 

 *********** HIGH SCHOOL BOYS TEAM SCORE - 5K  **********

  1.    15  Heavener High School      (  16:54  1:24:30   0:58)
========================================
  1      1  Seth Lynch                  16:16
  2      2  Diego Cruz                  16:53
  3      3  Jerred Boss                 16:57
  4      4  Parker Brand                17:10
  5      5  Morgan Allstat              17:14
  6   (  6) Geren Palmer                17:15
  7   ( 10) Isaac Cook                  18:46



  2.    47  Poteau High School        (  18:21  1:31:45   1:42)
========================================
  1      7  Kyle Li                     17:16
  2      8  Trek Snyder                 18:10
  3      9  Xander Hendrix              18:30
  4     11  Nic Burgos                  18:51
  5     12  Robert Farmer               18:58
  6   ( 13) Evan Austin                 19:08
  7   ( 14) Bryan Martinez              19:13
 

                    Overall High School Boys 5k Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== ======= ===== 
    1    1   449 Seth Lynch           Heavener High S   16:16  5:15 
    2    2   997 Diego Cruz           Heavener High S   16:53  5:27 
    3    3   992 Jerred Boss          Heavener High S   16:57  5:28 
    4        244 Landon Killer        Roland High Sch   17:06  5:31 
    5    4   993 Parker Brand         Heavener High S   17:10  5:33 
    6    5   991 Morgan Allstat       Heavener High S   17:14  5:34 
    7    6   156 Geren Palmer         Heavener High S   17:15  5:34 
    8        418 Landon Thweatt       Broken Bow High   17:15  5:34 
    9        253 Jason McMillan       Spiro High Scho   17:15  5:34 
   10    7   210 Kyle Li              Poteau High Sch   17:16  5:35 
   11        240 Josh Bower           Roland High Sch   17:37  5:41 
   12    8  2151 Trek Snyder          Poteau High Sch   18:10  5:52 
   13    9   207 Xander Hendrix       Poteau High Sch   18:30  5:58 
   14   10   996 Isaac Cook           Heavener High S   18:46  6:04 
   15   11   194 Nic Burgos           Poteau High Sch   18:51  6:05 
   16   12   205 Robert Farmer        Poteau High Sch   18:58  6:07 
   17        995 Abel Carrizales      Heavener High S   19:01  6:08 
   18   13   193 Evan Austin          Poteau High Sch   19:08  6:11 
   19        163 Aden Walker          Heavener High S   19:09  6:11 
   20   14   211 Bryan Martinez       Poteau High Sch   19:13  6:12 
   21        162 Martin Vasquez       Heavener High S   19:17  6:14 
   22        329 Tristan Yanez        Broken Bow High   19:19  6:14 
   23        246 Hunter Lowe          Roland High Sch   19:22  6:15 
   24        201 Luke Culwell         Poteau High Sch   20:08  6:30 
   25        148 Keith Niles          Arkoma High Sch   20:13  6:32 
   26        489 Nash Goodson         Cameron High Sc   20:14  6:32 
   27        251 Shane Jeffery        Spiro High Scho   20:20  6:34 
   28        392 Dj May               Heavener High S   20:21  6:34 
   29        994 Jesus Canada         Heavener High S   20:29  6:37 
   30        999 Dawson Frizzell      Heavener High S   20:32  6:38 
   31        204 Cayden Eatmon        Poteau High Sch   20:41  6:41 
   32        252 Brannon Mcdonald     Spiro High Scho   20:49  6:43 
   33        198 Kinsler Cox          Poteau High Sch   21:12  6:51 
   34        448 Jesus Lunasanchez    Heavener High S   21:13  6:51 



   35        447 Jesus Lopez          Heavener High S   21:21  6:54 
   36          5 Chris Thomas         Arkoma High Sch   21:29  6:56 
   37        254 Chase Reed           Spiro High Scho   21:36  6:58 
   38        208 Fallon Johnson       Poteau High Sch   21:40  7:00 
   39        147 Nathaneal Morton     Arkoma High Sch   21:53  7:04 
   40        159 Jonah Scroggins      Heavener High S   22:48  7:22 
   41        212 Braxton Mckenzie     Poteau High Sch   22:55  7:24 
   42        196 Sawyer Chitwood      Poteau High Sch   23:01  7:26 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com


